
 Provinces and Regions 
(2) January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

(4)

İstanbul 1,279 1,125 833 30 51 491 783 81 529 768 989 859 5,464

West Marmara 51 66 28 7 0 29 38 14 35 33 28 26 294

Balıkesir 17 27 12 6 0 3 20 0 21 10 12 13 120

Çanakkale 7 12 5 0 0 13 4 4 2 12 8 6 66

Edirne 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Kırklareli 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 10

Tekirdağ 25 18 8 1 0 13 14 10 8 11 6 7 94

Aegean 440 401 336 27 42 188 320 161 260 274 279 390 2,155

Afyonkarahisar 17 25 20 7 0 8 9 9 3 10 7 19 111

Aydın 24 23 14 2 4 5 14 17 15 7 14 17 129

Denizli 97 36 24 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 150

İzmir 221 253 212 10 29 145 245 104 206 206 202 309 1,492

Kütahya 15 11 12 1 0 0 6 5 3 5 7 2 57

Manisa 43 27 39 3 3 15 25 16 17 20 37 27 208

Muğla 28 22 16 4 5 9 9 11 8 21 15 8 116

Uşak 12 14 3 0 1 8 17 5 8 8 5 13 87

East Marmara 451 377 287 55 23 239 416 99 188 187 219 218 1,944

Bilecik 10 4 0 2 0 1 6 0 4 3 1 1 26

Bolu 8 6 5 0 0 2 5 1 5 2 6 2 36

Bursa 231 192 162 15 1 159 265 17 112 75 120 133 1,035

Düzce 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Eskişehir 21 37 20 7 4 23 13 5 4 9 5 12 122

Kocaeli 121 86 69 19 7 34 92 58 45 78 69 54 573

Sakarya 49 47 28 13 11 17 25 7 18 22 20 13 197

Yalova 14 9 5 0 0 3 14 11 0 0 1 5 47

West Anatolia 350 275 197 39 31 170 256 99 156 155 138 173 1,563

Ankara 194 137 94 20 16 80 164 40 91 77 65 114 904

Karaman 8 6 3 0 2 2 5 1 3 7 5 1 34

Konya 149 137 100 20 13 91 88 58 62 72 71 60 678

Akdeniz 470 398 276 102 48 210 329 104 152 356 310 221 2,048

Adana 197 127 87 19 0 44 117 5 35 146 81 64 688

Antalya 148 159 103 56 24 116 120 66 66 117 120 100 827

Burdur 9 5 3 3 4 1 11 0 1 12 4 2 45

Hatay 15 13 12 0 2 5 10 2 9 17 12 11 99

Isparta 5 7 4 1 0 1 14 1 6 6 14 4 49

Mersin 63 64 65 19 17 42 35 21 18 30 36 24 322

Kahramanmaraş 27 24 10 0 1 3 10 8 16 20 39 14 138

Osmaniye 11 6 5 4 0 0 15 2 1 10 10 4 51

Mid Anatolia 189 126 103 24 19 89 87 36 50 66 60 57 632

Aksaray 3 0 3 0 3 4 7 0 9 11 6 9 39

Kayseri 160 96 74 20 13 65 58 29 29 36 42 40 458

Kırıkkale 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 9

Kırşehir 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6

Nevşehir 3 2 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 3 3 21

Niğde 12 8 9 4 0 4 4 6 5 4 4 3 52

Sivas 6 10 3 0 2 12 9 1 5 4 3 1 43

Yozgat 5 7 10 1 1 8 6 0 3 4 3 1 36

West Black Sea 99 75 82 22 9 34 76 19 44 30 44 20 431

Amasya 8 2 2 0 0 3 5 10 2 0 11 3 35

Bartın 11 4 18 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

Çankırı 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 6

Çorum 20 5 5 8 1 0 10 1 2 2 6 2 46

Karabük 3 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 3 2 5 2 14

Kastamonu 3 8 3 2 1 0 14 0 15 3 7 4 49

Samsun 39 31 23 6 3 21 29 6 16 12 6 7 161

Sinop 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 5

Tokat 10 8 10 1 2 1 7 0 5 4 2 0 44

Zonguldak 5 10 17 5 2 4 9 2 1 6 5 2 57

Doğu Karadeniz 59 54 50 7 4 31 58 7 20 25 13 35 286

Artvin 13 5 7 0 0 2 3 0 2 6 0 1 31

Giresun 6 8 3 0 0 4 12 3 3 4 2 8 48

Gümüşhane 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

Ordu 5 21 11 4 0 4 5 1 5 1 2 5 54

Rize 1 10 11 0 0 1 9 0 0 1 2 8 38

Trabzon 33 8 18 3 4 18 30 3 10 13 7 13 120

Kuzeydoğu Anadolu 16 16 16 0 0 5 18 0 12 7 24 17 111

Ağrı 0 2 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 10

Ardahan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Bayburt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Erzincan 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 4 0 11

Erzurum 6 9 5 0 0 1 12 0 7 0 12 14 61

Iğdır 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 5 2 18

Kars 7 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 12

Ortadoğu Anadolu 52 40 50 2 7 5 38 10 27 49 32 19 277

Bingöl 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 12

Bitlis 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 5 1 5 1 14

Elazığ 16 20 18 0 0 0 6 0 12 27 9 0 90

Hakkari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malatya 6 6 1 0 0 0 9 4 5 9 1 6 44

Muş 3 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 3 2 17

Tunceli 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Van 22 14 28 2 7 3 16 5 3 8 13 8 108

Güneydoğu Anadolu 122 144 64 7 51 42 47 65 26 63 44 66 571

Adıyaman 5 4 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 1 5 19

Batman 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 0 5 0 2 1 14

Diyarbakır 11 8 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 27

Gaziantep 103 121 51 7 50 38 34 61 16 57 36 57 478

Kilis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3

Mardin 1 4 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 11

Siirt 0 4 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9

Şanlıurfa 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 11

Şırnak 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 6

Others (3) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total (4) 3,320 2,897 2,184 319 276 1,470 2,306 661 1,424 1,903 2,052 1,981 12,783

In general, the figures in the table can be updated according to the judicial authorities.

The Unique Number of Real Person Drawer of Prohibited Checks by Geographical Regions and Provinces
(1)

( 2020 )

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) The unique number of natural person drawer of prohibited checks (open a check account or write a check) announced officially -either by letter or electronic environment- from the legislative authorities to the banks via The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center.

(2) The classification of “Statistical Regional Units”, which is defined with the Decree No.2002/4720 of Council of Ministers and published in the Official Gazette dated September 22, 2002 and No.24884 is used in this table. The province of the "Legislative Authority" that makes 

the announcement is shown in the table. 

(3) This figure includes legislative decisions that the province information is uncertain.

(4) The total of the months is not equal to the row and column total of the table. The difference is due to the fact that "a  person" can be counted more than once in different months, but "only once" in the row and column totals.The total of the Regions is not equal to the total of the 

Provinces. The difference is due to the fact that "a  person" can be counted more than once in different regions but "only once" in the provinces totals.



 Provinces and Regions 
(2) January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

(4)

İstanbul 537 415 336 19 24 168 232 35 184 381 363 312 2,236

West Marmara 12 18 9 1 2 7 7 0 8 9 13 9 76

Balıkesir 4 4 4 1 0 0 2 0 4 2 4 3 26

Çanakkale 9 14 4 0 2 7 5 0 4 7 9 6 50

Edirne 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Kırklareli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tekirdağ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Aegean 145 184 168 11 36 97 175 88 143 149 141 203 1,048

Afyonkarahisar 4 10 8 3 0 3 8 6 1 5 3 7 42

Aydın 4 8 6 1 0 1 3 5 3 1 0 1 30

Denizli 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4

İzmir 101 134 125 3 31 79 139 61 123 121 120 171 840

Kütahya 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5

Manisa 21 14 21 2 3 8 13 6 7 9 13 15 104

Muğla 10 9 4 2 1 2 4 7 3 14 8 6 54

Uşak 5 8 4 0 1 6 12 3 5 4 1 8 53

East Marmara 176 161 126 21 10 108 153 48 71 92 74 93 841

Bilecik 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 8

Bolu 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 3 3 14

Bursa 75 46 51 3 0 54 72 2 35 17 25 45 328

Düzce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eskişehir 14 26 18 5 3 13 10 4 3 7 4 9 82

Kocaeli 57 52 38 7 3 23 55 32 27 55 33 25 323

Sakarya 29 34 19 6 4 16 7 6 5 10 10 8 123

Yalova 0 1 2 0 0 2 5 3 0 0 1 3 14

West Anatolia 149 111 70 20 17 77 127 32 48 60 52 56 629

Ankara 82 41 33 7 9 26 81 11 21 31 18 33 345

Karaman 1 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 6 5 1 19

Konya 68 66 36 14 8 51 44 21 25 23 31 24 298

Akdeniz 232 176 123 41 17 88 171 57 94 191 172 113 1,031

Adana 105 66 40 11 0 19 56 3 16 85 48 33 355

Antalya 75 58 53 22 12 60 60 43 46 49 71 40 407

Burdur 3 3 1 3 2 0 5 0 1 5 3 1 21

Hatay 6 4 0 0 1 3 4 2 3 11 3 5 40

Isparta 0 3 1 1 0 0 9 0 6 2 3 1 24

Mersin 30 31 20 2 2 9 26 7 14 30 20 24 168

Kahramanmaraş 13 11 6 0 0 0 5 2 7 6 25 10 71

Osmaniye 5 2 2 2 0 0 8 0 1 4 3 1 21

Mid Anatolia 68 51 29 5 6 37 38 15 20 25 35 22 246

Aksaray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Kayseri 54 40 26 4 4 28 33 12 18 18 26 21 196

Kırıkkale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kırşehir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nevşehir 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 5

Niğde 7 8 2 1 1 3 4 3 2 6 2 0 32

Sivas 5 2 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 12

Yozgat 2 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 7

West Black Sea 7 4 8 1 3 5 14 1 8 3 16 8 67

Amasya 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Bartın 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Çankırı 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Çorum 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

Karabük 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Kastamonu 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 4 2 14 5 29

Samsun 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 8

Sinop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tokat 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 10

Zonguldak 4 0 1 0 2 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 12

Doğu Karadeniz 4 7 5 1 0 2 6 0 2 0 0 4 30

Artvin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Giresun 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3

Gümüşhane 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Ordu 2 4 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 16

Rize 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7

Trabzon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Kuzeydoğu Anadolu 1 5 4 0 0 1 7 0 4 2 6 3 28

Ağrı 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Ardahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bayburt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erzincan 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 4

Erzurum 0 4 2 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 3 2 17

Iğdır 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Kars 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Ortadoğu Anadolu 8 9 1 0 0 0 6 2 11 10 6 3 54

Bingöl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bitlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Elazığ 3 6 1 0 0 0 2 0 7 7 1 0 25

Hakkari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malatya 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 3 1 2 21

Muş 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Tunceli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Van 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 4

Güneydoğu Anadolu 30 31 10 0 7 2 4 16 3 16 8 6 118

Adıyaman 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Batman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

Diyarbakır 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gaziantep 29 29 9 0 7 2 3 15 1 16 7 6 110

Kilis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mardin 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Siirt 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Şanlıurfa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Şırnak 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Others (3) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total (4) 1,297 1,105 852 117 121 558 880 275 563 881 839 790 5,242

In general, the figures in the table can be updated according to the judicial authorities.

The Unique Number of Legal Person Drawer of Prohibited Checks by Geographical Regions and Provinces
(1)

( 2020 )

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) The unique number of legal person drawer of prohibited checks (open a check account or write a check) announced officially -either by letter or electronic environment- from the legislative authorities to the banks via The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center.

(2) The classification of “Statistical Regional Units”, which is defined with the Decree No.2002/4720 of Council of Ministers and published in the Official Gazette dated September 22, 2002 and No.24884 is used in this table. The province of the "Legislative Authority" that makes 

the announcement is shown in the table. 

(3) This figure includes legislative decisions that the province information is uncertain.

(4) The total of the months is not equal to the row and column total of the table. The difference is due to the fact that "a  person" can be counted more than once in different months, but "only once" in the row and column totals.The total of the Regions is not equal to the total of the 

Provinces. The difference is due to the fact that "a  person" can be counted more than once in different regions but "only once" in the provinces totals.



 Provinces and Regions 
(2) January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

İstanbul 2,157 1,828 1,383 63 75 738 1,171 124 814 1,394 1,550 1,332 12,629

West Marmara 82 103 67 13 2 55 56 14 55 53 47 45 592

Balıkesir 30 42 43 12 0 7 24 0 35 19 17 22 251

Çanakkale 20 33 9 0 2 32 10 4 7 21 22 13 173

Edirne 1 6 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Kırklareli 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 14

Tekirdağ 30 18 11 1 0 14 22 10 8 13 6 10 143

Aegean 821 799 697 42 87 364 661 313 509 552 598 839 6,282

Afyonkarahisar 25 49 38 12 0 11 22 15 5 19 10 33 239

Aydın 33 32 23 4 5 7 18 26 20 10 14 25 217

Denizli 132 43 28 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 2 212

İzmir 458 516 474 14 68 288 485 213 414 428 441 665 4,464

Kütahya 19 13 16 1 0 0 8 5 4 5 9 2 82

Manisa 84 61 85 5 6 25 59 26 34 34 84 69 572

Muğla 53 45 26 6 6 12 21 18 17 41 30 16 291

Uşak 17 40 7 0 2 19 48 10 13 15 7 27 205

East Marmara 842 707 509 87 37 445 771 184 297 374 348 393 4,994

Bilecik 12 6 1 2 0 1 9 0 4 5 1 3 44

Bolu 16 13 11 0 0 2 10 2 6 4 10 5 79

Bursa 450 323 250 21 1 286 486 19 170 102 179 216 2,503

Düzce 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Eskişehir 48 94 51 13 8 41 33 9 13 21 12 32 375

Kocaeli 199 166 119 29 10 69 170 119 80 205 112 96 1,374

Sakarya 98 93 64 22 18 34 35 15 24 37 32 30 502

Yalova 19 12 11 0 0 12 28 20 0 0 2 11 115

West Anatolia 613 498 319 67 49 304 462 152 225 266 242 263 3,460

Ankara 306 200 141 31 26 114 278 57 116 117 91 160 1,637

Karaman 9 17 12 0 2 3 12 1 13 15 14 2 100

Konya 298 281 166 36 21 187 172 94 96 134 137 101 1,723

Akdeniz 858 706 505 171 74 438 652 193 316 655 605 419 5,592

Adana 369 234 146 38 0 74 203 8 56 274 150 117 1,669

Antalya 273 267 193 94 41 264 255 132 158 193 236 175 2,281

Burdur 14 8 4 6 7 2 22 0 2 19 10 4 98

Hatay 24 17 13 0 5 11 17 4 12 29 26 21 179

Isparta 10 10 5 2 0 1 26 1 14 8 20 7 104

Mersin 108 115 106 23 20 82 69 32 37 81 74 59 806

Kahramanmaraş 42 45 28 0 1 4 16 12 35 30 74 30 317

Osmaniye 18 10 10 8 0 0 44 4 2 21 15 6 138

Mid Anatolia 334 230 163 32 30 154 150 67 85 110 108 99 1,562

Aksaray 4 0 4 0 3 4 7 0 9 12 7 10 60

Kayseri 274 182 121 26 21 111 109 57 57 67 80 80 1,185

Kırıkkale 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 13

Kırşehir 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6

Nevşehir 5 3 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 6 4 28

Niğde 24 16 16 5 1 7 8 9 7 10 6 3 112

Sivas 15 12 3 0 4 19 16 1 6 5 4 1 86

Yozgat 11 10 15 1 1 12 6 0 6 4 5 1 72

West Black Sea 139 91 125 32 12 53 103 21 72 41 80 39 808

Amasya 9 2 2 0 0 5 5 11 2 0 11 5 52

Bartın 13 4 18 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 37

Çankırı 0 5 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 11

Çorum 24 5 7 10 1 1 12 1 2 3 6 5 77

Karabük 11 3 12 0 0 4 10 0 3 3 6 2 54

Kastamonu 6 9 3 2 2 0 20 0 30 5 29 13 119

Samsun 53 37 26 6 3 28 33 7 24 12 6 10 245

Sinop 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 7

Tokat 12 14 26 2 2 1 8 0 7 7 11 0 90

Zonguldak 10 11 28 12 4 9 14 2 4 10 9 3 116

Doğu Karadeniz 87 85 57 8 4 41 72 21 28 31 14 45 493

Artvin 32 11 8 0 0 2 4 0 2 6 0 1 66

Giresun 7 9 4 0 0 4 15 16 5 7 2 13 82

Gümüşhane 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 9

Ordu 9 39 14 5 0 7 8 1 9 2 2 7 103

Rize 2 14 12 0 0 2 11 0 0 1 3 10 55

Trabzon 35 9 19 3 4 23 34 4 12 15 7 13 178

Kuzeydoğu Anadolu 21 25 21 0 0 7 30 0 23 10 34 20 191

Ağrı 0 3 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 2 18

Ardahan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Bayburt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Erzincan 1 2 4 0 0 0 6 0 6 5 6 0 30

Erzurum 6 15 7 0 0 1 17 0 13 0 15 16 90

Iğdır 2 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 5 9 2 27

Kars 11 1 2 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 1 0 24

Ortadoğu Anadolu 80 59 61 3 7 5 45 16 41 90 42 22 471

Bingöl 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 15

Bitlis 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 6 1 7 1 21

Elazığ 24 29 24 0 0 0 9 0 21 64 13 0 184

Hakkari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malatya 16 10 1 0 0 0 12 7 8 12 2 8 76

Muş 4 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 4 2 19

Tunceli 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 6

Van 28 19 33 3 7 3 17 5 3 8 15 9 150

Güneydoğu Anadolu 165 205 79 7 69 46 55 90 30 93 58 75 972

Adıyaman 5 5 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 7 1 5 29

Batman 0 3 0 0 0 2 4 0 6 0 3 1 19

Diyarbakır 11 9 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 30

Gaziantep 144 174 61 7 67 42 40 84 18 83 49 66 835

Kilis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3

Mardin 1 9 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 21

Siirt 0 4 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 12

Şanlıurfa 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 1 2 2 14

Şırnak 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 9

Others (3) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 6,199 5,336 3,986 525 446 2,650 4,228 1,195 2,495 3,669 3,726 3,591 38,046

In general, the figures in the tab le can be updated according to the judicial authorities.

The Number of Legislative Decisions for Prohibited Checks by Geographical Regions and Provinces 
(1)

( 2020 )

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) The number of legislative decisions for prohib ited checks (open a check account or write a check) announced officially -either by letter or electronic environment- from the legislative authorities to the banks via The Banks Association of Turkey Risk 

Center.

(2) The classification of “Statistical Regional Units”, which is defined with the Decree No.2002/4720 of Council of Ministers and published in the Official Gazette dated September 22, 2002 and No.24884 is used in this tab le. The province of the "Legislative 

Authority" that makes the announcement is shown in the tab le. 

(3) This figure includes legislative decisions that the province information is uncertain.



 Provinces and Regions 
(2) January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

(4)

İstanbul 260 241 175 16 20 71 78 30 50 71 86 70 1,087

West Marmara 28 22 23 2 5 14 9 3 13 14 14 6 135

Balıkesir 2 2 2 1 0 3 3 0 0 2 2 1 17

Çanakkale 18 9 12 1 4 1 3 0 7 8 9 4 65

Edirne 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Kırklareli 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Tekirdağ 7 9 7 0 1 9 3 3 6 4 3 1 47

Aegean 180 134 152 18 26 62 90 56 42 61 69 50 824

Afyonkarahisar 10 16 8 1 4 2 3 1 6 2 6 0 51

Aydın 11 14 7 2 1 2 5 2 1 7 8 10 63

Denizli 22 20 23 1 0 7 5 2 2 3 1 1 82

İzmir 98 54 67 8 15 33 50 17 17 22 26 27 391

Kütahya 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Manisa 23 15 39 4 3 12 19 21 12 13 24 8 163

Muğla 16 12 7 1 2 3 5 2 2 13 4 3 63

Uşak 3 2 3 1 1 3 3 11 2 1 0 1 29

East Marmara 153 160 139 20 31 67 75 31 64 57 41 45 778

Bilecik 0 1 4 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 13

Bolu 2 2 2 1 0 2 6 0 2 0 0 0 15

Bursa 51 59 61 4 20 28 18 13 26 20 10 15 294

Düzce 6 3 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 19

Eskişehir 29 35 18 3 4 8 14 5 10 9 14 11 137

Kocaeli 46 34 37 6 5 20 26 8 12 10 11 8 195

Sakarya 19 26 11 3 2 9 10 3 13 17 5 8 115

Yalova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West Anatolia 238 251 198 16 33 135 118 138 98 102 90 117 1,267

Ankara 86 96 67 10 6 103 28 4 12 19 17 26 433

Karaman 5 5 4 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 20

Konya 149 150 128 5 27 33 90 133 85 82 72 90 829

Akdeniz 189 167 126 9 7 62 76 23 60 132 96 122 949

Adana 52 43 32 1 1 11 10 5 9 19 9 11 188

Antalya 79 59 52 4 3 27 50 9 29 65 48 77 438

Burdur 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 8 17

Hatay 8 9 9 0 1 3 0 2 2 5 3 1 43

Isparta 7 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 16

Mersin 37 36 24 1 2 17 14 4 18 39 24 15 210

Kahramanmaraş 5 14 5 2 0 3 2 3 2 5 8 6 48

Osmaniye 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8

Mid Anatolia 116 104 129 8 11 37 48 13 39 57 37 30 546

Aksaray 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 2 2 0 11

Kayseri 94 87 111 5 9 29 36 10 30 49 33 24 446

Kırıkkale 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

Kırşehir 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Nevşehir 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Niğde 4 7 8 1 2 2 10 1 3 3 2 1 37

Sivas 11 5 8 2 0 2 0 2 2 1 0 3 35

Yozgat 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 7

West Black Sea 68 65 58 8 9 24 29 8 11 30 19 22 295

Amasya 3 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 9

Bartın 2 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 10

Çankırı 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Çorum 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Karabük 0 4 12 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 19

Kastamonu 6 8 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 21

Samsun 34 31 26 3 5 16 21 4 4 24 10 10 161

Sinop 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4

Tokat 7 2 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 22

Zonguldak 11 12 6 3 0 4 6 2 5 3 2 4 43

Doğu Karadeniz 35 31 26 6 14 3 14 3 5 3 5 3 134

Artvin 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Giresun 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 12

Gümüşhane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ordu 18 7 5 2 13 2 9 1 3 2 5 1 60

Rize 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Trabzon 13 20 15 3 0 1 4 2 1 1 0 1 57

Kuzeydoğu Anadolu 6 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 2 0 18

Ağrı 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Ardahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bayburt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erzincan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erzurum 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 8

Iğdır 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Kars 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 7

Ortadoğu Anadolu 9 16 7 3 1 2 2 2 1 4 8 0 53

Bingöl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bitlis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Elazığ 4 7 7 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 6 0 29

Hakkari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malatya 4 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

Muş 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tunceli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Van 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 2 0 9

Güneydoğu Anadolu 73 55 36 9 8 24 22 13 38 27 25 20 315

Adıyaman 5 5 2 1 0 2 3 1 0 4 0 4 18

Batman 17 12 2 4 1 1 5 0 2 0 3 0 44

Diyarbakır 3 5 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 15

Gaziantep 48 32 27 2 5 20 14 10 35 23 22 16 233

Kilis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mardin 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

Siirt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Şanlıurfa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Şırnak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Others (3) 3 3 3 4 3 4 11 4 9 12 12 9 71

Total (4) 1,330 1,229 1,045 116 165 495 565 322 429 563 496 490 6,049

In general, the figures in the table can be updated according to the judicial authorities.

The Unique Number of Real Person Drawer of "Prohibited Checks that are Revoked" by Geographical Regions and Provinces
(1)

( 2020 )

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) The unique number of natural person drawer of "prohibited checks that are revoked" (open a check account or write a check) announced officially -either by letter or electronic environment- from the legislative authorities to the banks via The Banks Association of Turkey Risk 

Center.

(2) The classification of “Statistical Regional Units”, which is defined with the Decree No.2002/4720 of Council of Ministers and published in the Official Gazette dated September 22, 2002 and No.24884 is used in this table. The province of the "Legislative Authority" that makes 

the announcement is shown in the table. 

(3) This figure includes legislative decisions that the province information is uncertain.

(4) The total of the months is not equal to the row and column total of the table. The difference is due to the fact that "a  person" can be counted more than once in different months, but "only once" in the row and column totals.The total of the Regions is not equal to the total of the 

Provinces. The difference is due to the fact that "a  person" can be counted more than once in different regions but "only once" in the provinces totals.



 Provinces and Regions 
(2) January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

(4)

İstanbul 97 93 59 3 4 22 29 3 16 30 23 15 376

West Marmara 4 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 4 2 19

Balıkesir 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4

Çanakkale 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 15

Edirne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kırklareli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tekirdağ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Aegean 74 49 53 5 9 21 30 22 17 25 31 24 316

Afyonkarahisar 2 4 4 0 1 1 0 2 4 0 1 0 17

Aydın 4 4 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 2 3 2 20

Denizli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

İzmir 58 28 31 1 5 16 17 10 6 9 14 18 191

Kütahya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Manisa 6 6 13 2 1 4 7 8 4 6 10 2 61

Muğla 4 6 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 7 3 1 25

Uşak 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 10

East Marmara 49 52 37 6 10 20 31 11 19 18 12 17 240

Bilecik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolu 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Bursa 7 7 9 1 4 5 3 3 7 4 0 4 51

Düzce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eskişehir 15 23 10 2 1 4 11 2 5 5 7 5 73

Kocaeli 20 14 14 2 4 7 14 3 3 1 3 6 80

Sakarya 7 8 4 1 1 3 2 3 4 8 2 2 38

Yalova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West Anatolia 108 117 103 10 15 37 58 63 42 54 35 57 576

Ankara 42 41 33 7 3 20 17 1 10 9 8 13 189

Karaman 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 10

Konya 67 73 68 2 12 17 41 61 32 44 27 43 386

Akdeniz 70 67 43 2 2 23 27 11 21 34 26 37 323

Adana 27 26 14 1 0 2 4 2 6 9 3 4 91

Antalya 22 27 22 0 2 14 20 7 10 21 16 27 168

Burdur 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6

Hatay 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 9

Isparta 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Mersin 10 6 2 0 0 4 1 0 4 3 3 0 31

Kahramanmaraş 1 5 1 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 4 2 15

Osmaniye 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Mid Anatolia 45 45 46 4 2 12 27 2 14 20 16 8 207

Aksaray 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Kayseri 44 43 43 4 1 11 22 2 13 19 15 8 195

Kırıkkale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kırşehir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nevşehir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Niğde 1 0 2 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 8

Sivas 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Yozgat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2

West Black Sea 5 5 7 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 24

Amasya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bartın 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Çankırı 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Çorum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Karabük 0 0 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7

Kastamonu 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9

Samsun 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Sinop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tokat 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Zonguldak 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

Doğu Karadeniz 5 3 3 1 1 0 4 1 1 1 2 0 21

Artvin 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Giresun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gümüşhane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ordu 5 2 3 1 0 0 4 1 1 1 2 0 19

Rize 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Trabzon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kuzeydoğu Anadolu 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

Ağrı 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Ardahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bayburt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erzincan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erzurum 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Iğdır 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kars 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Ortadoğu Anadolu 1 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 13

Bingöl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bitlis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Elazığ 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6

Hakkari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malatya 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Muş 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tunceli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Van 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Güneydoğu Anadolu 13 5 7 5 0 1 2 1 2 2 7 1 42

Adıyaman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Batman 9 4 2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 20

Diyarbakır 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gaziantep 4 1 5 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 6 0 22

Kilis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mardin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Siirt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Şanlıurfa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Şırnak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Others (3) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total (4) 464 436 355 38 43 139 208 114 134 184 158 162 2,056

In general, the figures in the table can be updated according to the judicial authorities.

The Unique Number of Legal Person Drawer of "Prohibited Checks that are Revoked" by Geographical Regions and Provinces
(1)

( 2020 )

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) The unique number of legal person drawer of "prohibited checks that are revoked" (open a check account or write a check) announced officially -either by letter or electronic environment- from the legislative authorities to the banks via The Banks Association of Turkey Risk 

Center.

(2) The classification of “Statistical Regional Units”, which is defined with the Decree No.2002/4720 of Council of Ministers and published in the Official Gazette dated September 22, 2002 and No.24884 is used in this table. The province of the "Legislative Authority" that makes 

the announcement is shown in the table. 

(3) This figure includes legislative decisions that the province information is uncertain.

(4) The total of the months is not equal to the row and column total of the table. The difference is due to the fact that "a  person" can be counted more than once in different months, but "only once" in the row and column totals.The total of the Regions is not equal to the total of the 

Provinces. The difference is due to the fact that "a  person" can be counted more than once in different regions but "only once" in the provinces totals.



 Provinces and Regions 
(2) January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

İstanbul 403 412 249 22 25 107 126 39 82 108 132 89 1,794

West Marmara 35 28 37 2 5 33 12 3 14 17 22 8 216

Balıkesir 2 2 2 1 0 19 4 0 0 3 4 2 39

Çanakkale 24 12 20 1 4 1 5 0 8 9 14 5 103

Edirne 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Kırklareli 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Tekirdağ 8 12 13 0 1 12 3 3 6 5 4 1 68

Aegean 320 232 275 30 41 98 147 89 70 128 119 92 1,641

Afyonkarahisar 15 24 22 1 6 3 3 3 10 2 7 0 96

Aydın 24 19 10 3 1 5 8 2 2 10 12 16 112

Denizli 24 26 33 1 0 7 8 2 3 3 1 1 109

İzmir 190 105 126 14 23 61 78 32 33 49 49 54 814

Kütahya 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Manisa 36 29 70 6 5 16 36 30 16 19 40 14 317

Muğla 24 24 8 1 4 3 10 2 3 43 10 5 137

Uşak 7 3 5 4 1 3 4 18 3 2 0 2 52

East Marmara 233 260 255 27 45 94 129 53 88 83 53 80 1,400

Bilecik 0 1 5 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 15

Bolu 2 2 2 1 0 3 8 0 2 0 0 0 20

Bursa 72 88 113 5 28 36 25 21 36 27 10 32 493

Düzce 6 4 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 26

Eskişehir 53 71 36 5 5 13 37 13 15 18 21 19 306

Kocaeli 72 59 66 9 9 27 46 11 15 11 14 15 354

Sakarya 28 35 20 4 3 15 12 6 19 26 7 11 186

Yalova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West Anatolia 423 439 347 29 54 211 193 222 161 193 141 213 2,626

Ankara 142 171 114 18 11 156 52 5 22 31 27 45 794

Karaman 6 12 12 4 0 3 0 4 1 4 1 4 51

Konya 275 256 221 7 43 52 141 213 138 158 113 164 1,781

Akdeniz 305 261 199 13 9 98 112 39 88 192 144 179 1,639

Adana 91 75 56 4 1 14 18 7 17 29 14 16 342

Antalya 120 97 84 4 5 50 74 16 42 99 73 116 780

Burdur 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 16 27

Hatay 12 11 17 0 1 3 1 3 2 10 3 1 64

Isparta 19 6 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 33

Mersin 49 47 29 1 2 22 15 7 24 47 34 16 293

Kahramanmaraş 10 21 6 2 0 8 3 6 3 5 16 9 89

Osmaniye 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 11

Mid Anatolia 174 184 220 13 13 51 85 18 74 81 58 40 1,011

Aksaray 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 2 2 0 12

Kayseri 150 163 195 9 10 41 64 15 61 69 53 34 864

Kırıkkale 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

Kırşehir 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Nevşehir 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Niğde 5 7 12 2 3 3 19 1 4 5 2 1 64

Sivas 12 6 11 2 0 3 0 2 3 1 0 3 43

Yozgat 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 16

West Black Sea 87 87 89 9 11 30 35 10 24 35 22 26 465

Amasya 3 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 11

Bartın 2 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 15

Çankırı 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Çorum 3 1 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 12

Karabük 0 4 32 2 0 3 5 0 0 0 3 0 49

Kastamonu 14 14 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 1 6 44

Samsun 39 38 33 3 6 16 23 5 12 24 12 10 221

Sinop 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5

Tokat 11 2 6 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 3 30

Zonguldak 13 19 6 3 0 8 6 2 9 4 2 4 76

Doğu Karadeniz 54 46 33 7 18 5 19 4 7 6 7 3 209

Artvin 0 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Giresun 16 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 25

Gümüşhane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ordu 25 9 8 3 16 2 14 2 4 4 7 1 95

Rize 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Trabzon 13 24 16 3 0 3 4 2 2 2 0 1 70

Kuzeydoğu Anadolu 8 4 3 0 0 0 4 0 1 2 2 0 24

Ağrı 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Ardahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bayburt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erzincan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erzurum 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 11

Iğdır 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Kars 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 9

Ortadoğu Anadolu 10 22 10 5 1 3 2 2 2 5 10 0 72

Bingöl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bitlis 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Elazığ 4 8 10 5 1 0 1 0 2 1 7 0 39

Hakkari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malatya 4 14 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

Muş 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tunceli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Van 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 4 3 0 11

Güneydoğu Anadolu 95 62 46 16 9 26 26 16 45 29 33 21 424

Adıyaman 6 5 3 1 0 2 3 1 0 4 0 4 29

Batman 29 16 5 8 1 1 6 0 3 0 4 1 74

Diyarbakır 4 5 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 17

Gaziantep 56 35 33 4 5 22 17 13 41 25 29 16 296

Kilis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mardin 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7

Siirt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Şanlıurfa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Şırnak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Others (3) 11 12 10 6 5 6 19 7 14 16 22 18 146

Total 2,158 2,049 1,773 179 236 762 909 502 670 895 765 769 11,667

In general, the figures in the tab le can be updated according to the judicial authorities.

The Number of Legislative Decisions for "Prohibited Checks that are Revoked" by Geographical Regions and Provinces 
(1)

( 2020 )

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) The number of legislative decisions for "prohib ited checks that are revoked" (open a check account or write a check) and announced by the legislative authorities(announced officially -either by letter or electronic environment-) to the banks via The Banks 

Association of Turkey Risk Center.

(2) The classification of “Statistical Regional Units”, which is defined with the Decree No.2002/4720 of Council of Ministers and published in the Official Gazette dated September 22, 2002 and No.24884 is used in this tab le. The province of the "Legislative 

Authority" that makes the announcement is shown in the tab le. 

(3) This figure includes legislative decisions that the province information is uncertain.


